

D-28

State of H.P. & others Vs. Jogi Ram & another a/w connected matters.

LPA No. 310 of 2025 a/w LPA No. 86 of 2025 & 270 of 2025.

22.07.2025 Present: Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No. 1 in LPA No. 310 of 2025 & 86 of 2025.

As per the office report, steps for the service of the respondent in LPA No. 270 of 2025 have not been taken. Needful be done within one week. Thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent returnable within four weeks.

List on **01.09.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 22, 2025
(hemlata)