

**State of H.P and others vs. Jogi Ram and another
alongwith connected matters**

**LPA No. 310 of 2025 a/w LPA No. 86
of 2025 and 270 of 2025**

Item No.S-4

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant(s).

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate for respondent No.1 in LPA No. 310 and 86 of 2025.

Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate for respondent in CMP(M) No. 270 of 2025.

Reply filed by the respondent in CMP(M) No. 270 of 2025 is not on record.

Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

List on **13.10.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

1st September, 2025
(*priti*)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**