

**State of H.P and others vs Jogi Ram and  
another a/w connected matters**

**LPA No.310 of 2025 a/w LPA  
Nos.86 & 707 of 2025**

**12.03.2026 Present:** Mr.Govind Korla, Additional Advocate General,  
for the appellat (s).

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent  
No.1 in LPA No.310 & 86 of 2025.

Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the respondent  
in LPA No.707 of 2025

List next week before Hon'ble Principal Division

Bench.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 12, 2026 (meera)

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**