

**State of Himachal Pradesh and others Vs. Jogi Ram  
and another a/w connected matters.**

**Item No. (D-37)**

**LPA No.310 of 2025 a/w LPA  
Nos.86 & 707 of 2025**

**23.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General,  
for the appellant(s)-State.

Ms. Kiran Dhiman and Ms. Himani Verma,  
Advocates, for respondent No.1 in LPA Nos.310  
& 86 of 2025.

Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the  
respondent in LPA No.707 of 2025.

On the request made by counsel for the  
appellants-State, matter is adjourned.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

**06.05.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026**  
(Munish Thakur)